RENOVATION OF EXISTING PAVILION WITH ALLIED FACILITIES AT <u>KHANASPUR STADIUM</u> BILL OF OUANT ITY.

	<u>BILL OF QU</u>	<u>ANT ITY.</u> <u>Estimated Cost</u> <u>E/ Money</u> <u>Time Limit</u>			<u>Rs.1.939 (M)</u> <u>Rs.39000/-</u> 12 Months
<u>S.#</u>	Description	Unit	Rate	<u>Qty:</u>	Amount
1	Laying 1/2" thick deodar wood ceiling complete, including sawing, planing & fixing	M2	3487.24	159.72	Rs.556,982/-
2	Supplying and Fixing 18SWG Steel Almirah, 12" max depth including box shelves, back, shelves, lock, spray paint comple	M2	9886.13	8.92	Rs.88,184/-
3	Supply and fixxing of 50 Litres Electric Geyser.	No	30242.5	2	Rs.60,485/-
4	Roller (Light). (NSI)	No	30,000.00	1.00	Rs.30,000/-
5	Glass Box 3x3. (NSI)	No	20,000.00	4.00	Rs.80,000/-
6	Score Board. (NSI)	No	300,000.00	1.00	Rs.300,000/-
7	Providing and Fixing glazed earthen ware WC European type of approved make/size excluding cost of seat & cover, complete in all respects: Coloured.	No	9,897.13	4.00	Rs.39,589/-
8	Providing and Fixing glazed earthen ware WC squatting type with built-in foot rests complete in all respects : Coloured.	М3	2,262.14	4.00	Rs.9,049/-
9	Providing and Fixing glazed earthen ware wash hand basin (WHB) complete size 56x40 cm (22"x16"), including bracket set, waste coupling, complete in all respects: Colour with pedestal (Best Quality)	No	8593.8	8	Rs.68,750/-
10	Providing and Fixing stainless steel sink with drain board size (120 x 60 cm) 48"x24", including set of brackets, waste pipe etc - (Best Quality).	No	6328.21	2	Rs.12,656/-
11	Providing and Fixing Plastic low down flushing cistern 3 gallons (13.63 Liters) capacity including bracket set, copper connection, etc. complete in all respects: White (Best Quality).	No	4389.22	8	Rs.35,114/-
12	Providing and fixing choricum plated soap dish complete.	No	815.72	8.00	Rs.6,526/-
13	Providing and Fixing CP (chromium plated) toilet paper holder complete.	No	789.67	8.00	Rs.6,317/-
14	Providing and fixing chromium plated (CP) towel rail complete: 50 cm (20") long and 1.5 cm (1/2") dia.	No	496.96	8.00	Rs.3,976/-
15	Providing and fixing 30" x 24" (750mm x 600mm) looking mirror of Imported glass complete with plastic frame of standared size & c.p screws.	No	3,843.89	10.00	Rs.38,439/-

	Providing and fixing best quality 5mm glass				
16	shelf (60 x 13) cm 24"x5" complete: With chromium plated brackets & railing.	No	1,164.59	8.00	Rs.9,317/-
17	Providing and fixing chromium plated (CP) pillar-cock, heavy duty of approved quality : 2 cm (3/4").	No	1539.29	8	Rs.12,314/-
18	Providing and fixing chromium plated (CP) double bib cock, heavy duty of approved quality : 1.5 cm (1/2").	No	915.5	8	Rs.7,324/-
19	Providing and fixing underground stop-cock 1.5 cm (1/2") with chormium plated (CP) cover of approved quality.	No	728.49	8	Rs.5,828/-
20	Providing and fixing chorimum plated (CP) shower rose : Size 3/4"x6" (20mm x 150 mm) (Best Quality).	No	2,645.86	8.00	Rs.21,167/-
21	Providing and fixing chorimum plated (CP) mixing valve for wash hand basin (WHB), sink or shower of approved (Best) quality.	No	2,672.15	8.00	Rs.21,377/-
22	Providing and fixing gun metal peet / gate valve (screwed) 50 mm (1-3/4") dia of approved quality.	No	3,130.49	4.00	Rs.12,522/-
23	Providing and Fixing cast iron (CI) floor trap approved quality including CI grating & concrete chamber all round : 4"x3" (100 mm x 75 mm)	No	940.92	8.00	Rs.7,527/-
24	Provide & fix chowkat for doors, windows & CS windows, including holdfast etc : Shisham wood 2" thick.	No	4,054.74	4.00	Rs.16,219/-
25	Provision of rain water collection (NSI)	No	200000	1	Rs.200,000/-
26	Dismantling all type of wire fencing, including rolling wire into bundles and collecting material	М	20.97	327.03	Rs.6,858/-
27	Dismantling cloth ceiling and supporting timber	M2	59.31	159.72	Rs.9,473/-
28	Excavation in foundation of building, bridges etc complete : in shingle/gravel	М3	328.09	1.39	Rs.456/-
29	Plain Cement Concrete including placing, compacting, finishing & curing (Ratio 1:4:8)	М3	6,004.18	0.35	Rs.2,101/-
30	RCC in roof slab, beam, column & other structural members, insitu or precast. (1:2:4)	M3	9,203.68	4.59	Rs.42,245/-
31	Supply & fabricate M.S. reinforcement for cement concrete (Hot rolled deformed bars Grade 40)	Tonne	141,789.80	0.54	Rs.76,566/-

32	Providing and fixing collapsible gate made of $2"x2"x1/4"$ tee iron at top and bottom, channel iron verticals $3/4" \times 1/4" \times 1/4" \times 1/8"$ at $3"$ to $5"$ centre to centre (approximate) and flat iron crosses $3/4" \times 3/16"$ and best quality rollers at bottom of $3"$ diameters including holdfast, handles 12" long of $3/4" \times 1/4" \times 1/4" \times 1/8"$ channel iron, locking arrangment inside and outside, painting 3 coats of black enamel, complete in working order.	M2	10,433.65	8.92	Rs.93,068/-
33	Providing and Fixing 24 SWG GI sheet rolling shutter of steel frame of MS channel 2"x1.25"x1/8" complete	M2	2930.09	4.46	Rs.13,068/-
34	Supply and Erection white round globe with holder, gallery & 100 Watt bulb complete : 10" dia	No	408.1	2	Rs.816/-
TOTAL			=	Rs.1,894,314/-	
	Add 3% cost factor except NSI items			=	Rs.44,352/-
	TOTAL			=	Rs.1,938,666/-

Note: All unforseen items which are not mentioned in this BOQ will be paid to contractor on their existing quoted premium on MRS-2020

I Offer My Premium _____% Below/Above/At Par On Schedule Items.

I Offer My Premium _____% Below/Above/At Par On Non Schedule Items.

SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR: